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My Father's Shadow Drama Akinola Davies Jnr https://nollycritic.com/my-fathers-shadow-an-intriguing-24-hour-odyssey/ 4.4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Blackout Thriller Okechukwu Oku https://nollycritic.com/blackout-this-thriller-is-a-theatrical-masterpiece-a-must-see/ 4.2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Freedom Way Drama Afolabi Olalekan https://nollycritic.com/freedom-way-a-haunting-tale-on-lagos-life/ 4.05 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Over the Bridge Psychological Drama Tolu Ajayi https://nollycritic.com/over-the-bridge-a-bridge-between-ambition-and-abyss/ 4.05 stars Cinema Shalom O.

The Masked King Epic Uduak-Obong Patrick https://nollycritic.com/the-masked-king-the-kingdom-that-ate-its-own/ 4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Someting About the Briggs Drama Bukola Ogunsola https://nollycritic.com/something-about-the-briggs-a-thoughtful-exploration-of-faith-family-and-love/ 4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Makemation Drama Michael Akinrogunde https://nollycritic.com/makemation-a-family-drama-on-ai-technology-and-the-future/ 4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Aso Ebi Diaries Drama Biodun Stephen https://nollycritic.com/aso-ebi-diaries-an-intriguing-drama-on-friendship-and-fabrics/ 4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

The Serpent's Gift Drama Kayode Kasum https://nollycritic.com/the-serpents-gift-another-cultural-score-for-kayode-kasum/ 4 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Radio Voice Drama Isioma Osaje https://nollycritic.com/radio-voice-a-rare-drama-trope-with-brilliant-performances/ 3.9 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Atiko Drama Biodun Stephen https://nollycritic.com/atiko-an-heartfelt-drama-on-fate-sacrifice-and-destiny/ 3.85 stars Circuits Shalom O.

Hakeem: Seeking Justice Action Abdulrasheed Bello https://nollycritic.com/hakeem-seeking-justice-an-authentic-nollywood-action/ 3.8 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

The Herd Crime, Thriller Daniel Etim-Effiong https://nollycritic.com/the-herd-turns-real-life-fears-into-a-heart-pounding-cinematic-experience/ 3.75 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

The Fire and the Moth Drama, Thriller Taiwo Egunjobi https://nollycritic.com/the-fire-and-the-moth-a-slow-burn-psychological-thriller/ 3.75 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Love Lockdown Romance Lyndsey Efejuku  https://nollycritic.com/love-lockdown-when-circumstance-becomes-the-third-party-in-a-relationship/ 3.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

My Mother is a Witch Drama Niyi Akinmolayan https://nollycritic.com/my-mother-is-a-witch-love-sacrifice-and-childhood-trauma/ 3.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Red Circle Crime, Thriller, Drama Akay Mason https://nollycritic.com/red-circle-an-intriguing-crime-drama-weaved-in-red/ 3.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Landline Psychological Thriller Dele Doherty https://nollycritic.com/landline-a-time-loop-thriller-that-will-keep-you-hooked/ 3.5 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Shaping Us Drama Kambili Ofili https://nollycritic.com/shaping-us-a-tense-exploration-of-parenthood-pain-and-friendship/ 3.5 stars Showmax/Tubi/YouTube Uju Okosieme

Her Excellency Drama Tope Adebayo and Adebayo Tijani https://nollycritic.com/her-excellency-sola-sobowale-gives-dominance-a-new-look/ 3.4 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Summer Rain Drama/Romance Adenike Adebayo-Esho https://nollycritic.com/summer-rain-love-loss-and-second-chances/ 3.4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Grandpa Must Obey Drama, Comedy Chibuzor Afurobi https://nollycritic.com/grandpa-must-obey-is-a-gleeful-heartfelt-christmas-comedy/ 3.4 stars Cinema Shalom O.

I am Anis Drama Biodun Stephen https://nollycritic.com/i-am-anis-a-powerful-story-of-survival-and-second-chances/ 3.35 stars Circuits Uju Okosieme

Mending Psychological Drama Robert O. Peters https://nollycritic.com/mending-a-drama-that-cuts-deeper-than-it-cries/ 3.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Almost Perfect Drama Imoh Umoren https://nollycritic.com/almost-perfect-a-heartfelt-tale-of-dreams-family-and-redemption/ 3.25 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Colours of Fire Epic, Fantasy Niyi Akinmolayan https://nollycritic.com/colours-of-fire-a-dazzling-epic-that-burns-bright-but-struggles-to-cohere/ 3.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Colour Me True Drama Toluwani Obayan-Osibe https://nollycritic.com/colour-me-true-secrets-scandals-and-the-cost-of-reinvention/ 3.25 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Broken Hallelujah Drama Great Val Edochie https://nollycritic.com/broken-hallelujah-love-loss-and-a-little-too-much-sentiment/ 3.25 stars Youtube Shalom O.

Silver Ever After Drama Famous Odion Iraoya https://nollycritic.com/silver-ever-after-what-happens-when-the-kids-leave/ 3.25 stars Youtube Shalom O.

Osamede Epic, Fantasy James Omokwe https://nollycritic.com/osamede-an-intriguing-bini-epic-that-lifts-language/ 3.1 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Reverse Drama, Thriller Bryan Dike https://nollycritic.com/reverse-a-poignant-message-drenched-in-madness-and-delay/ 3.1 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Idia Horror Ese Ariremu, Jide Jblaze Oyegbile https://nollycritic.com/idia-a-eerie-horror-that-teases-more-than-it-explains/ 3.05 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Behind the Scenes Drama Funke Akindele, Tunde Olaoye https://nollycritic.com/behind-the-scenes-a-masterclass-in-saying-everything-out-loud/ 3.05 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Out in the Darkness Psychological Drama Sarah Kwaji https://nollycritic.com/out-in-the-darkness-a-meditation-on-postpartum-pain-that-struggles-to-hold-us/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Tarella Fantasy Lolo Eremie https://nollycritic.com/tarella-a-long-awaited-fairytale-that-falls-short-of-its-magic/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Warlord: Okunrin Ogun Epic Odunlade Adekola, Tope Adebayo, Abiodun Olanrewaju https://nollycritic.com/warlord-olori-ogun-an-epic-on-the-price-of-power/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Reel Love Drama/Romance Kayode Kasum https://nollycritic.com/reel-love-is-this-romance-real-or-for-reels/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Ori: The Rebirth Drama, Supernatural Adebayo Tijani, Muyiwa Ademola, Tope Adebayo https://nollycritic.com/ori-rebirth-destiny-and-a-seriously-stubborn-head/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Cordelia Drama Tunde Kelani https://nollycritic.com/cordelia-a-slow-burn-political-drama-on-love-and-courage/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.
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Revelations Drama Martins Samuel https://nollycritic.com/revelations-a-story-of-the-harsh-realities-behind-japa/ 3 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Safari Drama Obi Melonye https://nollycritic.com/safari-reminds-us-of-the-importance-of-defiance/ 3 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Stitches Drama Shirley Frimpong-Manso https://nollycritic.com/stitches-suffers-at-the-helm-of-an-overly-familiar-plot/ 3 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Gammy and the Living Things Animation Ikem Isiekwena https://nollycritic.com/gammy-and-the-living-things-reinforces-nollywoods-animation-genre/ 3 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

The Artifact Adventure Tolu Awobiyi https://nollycritic.com/the-artifact-an-african-adventure-that-rarely-sparkles/ 3 stars Cinema Shalom O.

After 3O Drama/Romance Omorinsojo Spaine https://nollycritic.com/after-30-beautiful-bold-and-emotionally-empty/ 3 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Suky Drama/Action Ola Cardoso https://nollycritic.com/suky-a-fight-for-freedom-that-loses-its-punch/ 3 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Oversabi Aunty Drama, Comedy Toyin Abraham https://nollycritic.com/oversabi-aunty-the-comedy-that-quietly-breaks-your-heart/ 2.9 stars Cinema Shalom O.

The Benefactor Drama Adeoluwa Owu https://nollycritic.com/the-benefactor-fails-to-give-the-victim-true-justice/ 2.75 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Ms Kanyin Horror, Thriller Jerry Ossai https://nollycritic.com/ms-kanyin-a-familiar-haunting-in-a-new-uniform/ 2.75 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

The Lost Days Drama Wingonia Ikpi https://nollycritic.com/the-lost-days-a-promising-premise-derailed-by-kidnapping/ 2.75 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Say Who Die Dark Comedy Paul Utomi https://nollycritic.com/say-who-die-a-new-dark-comedy-that-gets-buried-in-its-ambitions/ 2.75 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

This is Not a Nollywood Movie Comedy Wale Ojo https://nollycritic.com/this-is-not-a-nollywood-movie-its-wale-ojos/ 2.55 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Unclaimed Psychological Drama Biodun Stephen https://nollycritic.com/unclaimed-a-man-a-knife-and-a-need-to-belong/ 2.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Labake Olododo Epic Biodun Stephen https://nollycritic.com/labake-olododo-a-righteous-warrior-or-a-flawed-hero/ 2.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Iyalode Epic Adebayo Tijani https://nollycritic.com/iyalode-a-warrior-legacy-weighed-down-by-technical-chaos/ 2.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Abanisete The Acestor Epic Tope Adebayo, Adebayo Tijani, Ibrahim Yekini https://nollycritic.com/abanisete-the-ancestor-an-epic-that-stumbles-through-yoruba-heritage/ 2.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

The Shadow of Greed Drama Akay Mason https://nollycritic.com/the-shadow-of-greed-a-cross-cultural-exploration-of-corruption/ 2.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Men's Code Drama Chigozie Onoh https://nollycritic.com/mens-code-barely-delivers-a-different-lagos-love-story/ 2.5 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Thicker than Water Thriller Yomi Adejumo https://nollycritic.com/thicker-than-water-an-eerie-thriller-on-sisters-and-secrets/ 2.5 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Katangari Goes to Town Murder Mystery Reuben Reng https://nollycritic.com/katangari-goes-to-town-a-murder-mystery-lacking-suspense/ 2.5 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

A Very Dirty Christmas Drama, Comedy Akay Mason https://nollycritic.com/a-very-dirty-christmas-a-festive-tale-that-delivers-comfort/ 2.35 stars Cinema Shalom O.

3 Cold Dishes Thriller Asurf Oluseyi https://nollycritic.com/3-cold-dishes-revenge-is-best-served-hot/ 2.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Ireke: Rise of the Maroons Drama Peter Gbolahan Macjob https://nollycritic.com/ireke-rise-of-the-maroons-a-nollywood-saga-that-strives-for-epic-heights/ 2.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Finding Nina Drama Famous Odion Iraoya https://nollycritic.com/finding-nina-a-scenic-journey-undermined-by-forced-romance/ 2.25 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Recall Thriller Kunle Afolayan https://nollycritic.com/recall-review-memory-loss-not-the-only-problem-here/ 2.2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Finding Me Drama Funke Akindele, Isioma Osaje https://nollycritic.com/finding-me-a-chaotic-search-that-loses-its-voice/ 2.2 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Owanbe Thieves Drama Adeoluwa Owu https://nollycritic.com/owambe-thieves-a-cultural-mess-of-chaos-and-comedy/ 2.1 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Bendel Girl Psychological Drama Gbenga Kayode https://nollycritic.com/bendel-girl-review-a-strong-start-that-fizzles-out-in-execution/ 2 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Imported Wives Drama Pascal Atuma https://nollycritic.com/imported-wives-a-cautionary-tale-that-misses-its-own-message/ 2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Dara: A Port Hacourt Love Story? Drama Bobby Rak https://nollycritic.com/dara-a-port-harcourt-love-story-fails-to-resurrect-nollywoods-campus-genre/ 2 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

A Weekend Fiasco Drama Samuel Olatunji https://nollycritic.com/a-weekend-fiasco-love-lies-and-a-resort-key/ 2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Gingerrr Drama Yemi Morafa https://nollycritic.com/gingerrr-fails-to-match-up-to-its-marketing-expectations/ 2 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Midnight in Shangisha Action, Comedy Ben Chidiaka, Sola Osofisan https://nollycritic.com/midnight-in-shangisha-a-promising-set-up-that-spirals-into-forced-farce/ 2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Dead Tide Action Soji Ogunnaike https://nollycritic.com/dead-tide-an-intriguing-action-thriller-that-disappoints-its-genre/ 2 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Turning Point Drama Adeoluwa Owu https://nollycritic.com/turning-point-power-politics-and-a-story-that-struggles/ 2 stars Circuits Uju Okosieme

Devil is a Liar Drama Moses Inwang https://nollycritic.com/devil-is-a-liar-a-promising-attempt-that-lies-to-us-in-the-end/ 2 stars Netflix Faith Oloruntoyin

Lisabi: A Legen is Born Epic, Supernatural Niyi Akinmolayan https://nollycritic.com/lisabi-a-legend-is-born-a-legend-lost-in-translation/ 2 stars Netflix/Circuits Shalom O.

Love in Every Word Drama/Romance Stanley Obi https://nollycritic.com/love-in-every-word-a-youtube-hit-or-just-the-hype/ 2 stars Youtube Shalom O.
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Son of Iron Drama Tunde Olaoye https://nollycritic.com/son-of-iron-a-heartfelt-drama-that-never-fully-connects/ 1.8 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Ewo Drama Ekene Mekwunye https://nollycritic.com/ewo-a-shallow-love-story-masked-as-a-cultural-reckoning/ 1.75 stars Cinema Shalom O.

A Lagos Love Story Drama/Romance Naz Onuzo https://nollycritic.com/a-lagos-love-story-the-hype-the-stars-the-disappointment/ 1.75 stars Netflix/Kava Uju Okosieme

Sarah's Bind Drama Okey Ifeanyi https://nollycritic.com/sarahs-bind-a-shallow-social-drama-with-a-weak-plot/ 1.75 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Oldest Bridesmaid Comedy Stanley Obi https://nollycritic.com/oldest-bridesmaid-popular-premise-empty-drama/ 1.75 stars Prime Video Shalom O.

Lara Unlimited Drama Arese Ugwu https://nollycritic.com/lara-unlimited-did-we-need-a-lara-spin-off/ 1.75 stars Youtube Uju Okosieme

Family Brouhaha Drama, Comedy Femi Adebayo https://nollycritic.com/family-brouhaha-is-exactly-as-its-name-implies/ 1.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Silas Wan Japa Comedy Darasen Richards https://nollycritic.com/silas-wan-japa-a-comedy-of-errors-with-no-destination/ 1.5 stars Cinema Shalom O.

The Switch Drama Okey Ifeanyi https://nollycritic.com/the-switch-a-predictable-plot-with-weak-execution/ 1.5 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Sin: Blackout Crime, Thriller Dimeji Ajibola, Yemi Morafa https://nollycritic.com/sin-blackout-an-expensive-waste-of-time-and-talent/ 1.5 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

Adunni Ogidan Obinrin Drama, Epic Yemi Amodu https://nollycritic.com/adunni-ogidan-binrin-a-fight-for-justice-buried-in-overreach/ 1.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Raji and the Beast Comedy, Adventure Darasen Richards https://nollycritic.com/raji-and-the-beast-exciting-genre-unpolished-chaos/ 1.25 stars Cinema Shalom O.

Sin: First Blood Crime, Thriller Dimeji Ajibola, Yemi Morafa https://nollycritic.com/sin-first-blood-a-crime-thriller-that-goes-nowhere/ 1.25 stars Prime Video Uju Okosieme

The Exco Drama, Thriller Emmanuel Chidiebere Nwosu https://nollycritic.com/the-exco-a-reel-of-endless-flaws/ 1.2 stars Cinema Faith Oloruntoyin

Bro Code Drama Austin Nnaemeka https://nollycritic.com/bro-code-a-cinematic-endorsement-of-misogyny-disguised-as-romance/ 1 star Cinema Shalom O.
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